

Ceenik Exports (India) Ltd.

Manufacturers & Exporters of Fashion Garments

Registered Office : D-396/2, TTC Industrial Area, Turbhe MIDC, Jui Nagar, Navi Mumbai - 400705.

CIN: L51311MH1995PLC085007 • Website: www.ceenikexports.in

Date: 24.01.2024

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001.

Ref: Scrip Code: 531119/ CEENIK

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Merger of our Universal Capital Securities Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with Link Intime India Private Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company has received a communication from Universal Capital Securities Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company that it has been merged with Link Intime India Private Limited effective from December 22, 2023, vide order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench dated December 18, 2023.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of Link Intime India Private Limited as the RTA of the Company.

The contact and address details of Link Intime India Private Limited are as follows: -

Name of Registrar and Transfer Agent	Link Intime India Private Limited SEBI Register No. INR000004058
Address	C-101, 247 park, LBS Road, Vikhroli West Mumbai 400083
Contact	022- 49186000
Fax	022- 49186060
Email	ravindra.utekar@linkintime.co.in
Website	www.linkintime.co.in

Thanking you,

For CEENIK EXPORTS (INDIA) LTD

Narain Nanik Hingorani Managing Director DIN: 00275453

Tel.: 91-22-61439600 • Email: ceenikexports@gmail.com